



Orange County Arts & Cultural Affairs

FY21 Cultural Tourism Funding - Final Scores & Ranking

To Adv. Council 9/25/20

Organization	Project	Request	Ranking	Olympic Average Score	Award if Fully Funded	Available/Balance
Large Requests - Minimum score for eligibility 70 points						
Holocaust Memorial Resource & Education Center of Florida	2021: Uprooting Prejudice: Conversations for Change	\$172,000	1	93.875	\$ 172,000	\$ 2,820,919
Cornell Fine Arts Museum	Art, Community, and Current Events: Exhibitions and Programs at the Cornell Fine Arts Museum in 2021	\$172,000	2	93.125	\$ 172,000	\$ 2,648,919
Orlando Science Center	Orlando Science Center's Season of Fusion	\$172,000	3	92.500	\$ 172,000	\$ 2,476,919
Bach Festival Society of Winter Park	Bach Festival 2021: Inspiring Audiences and Artists	\$172,000	4	91.875	\$ 172,000	\$ 2,304,919
Enzian	30th Florida Film Festival	\$172,000	5	89.000	\$ 172,000	\$ 2,132,919
Orlando Fringe	30th Annual Orlando International Fringe Theatre Festival	\$172,000	6	88.750	\$ 172,000	\$ 1,960,919
Orlando Repertory Theatre	Innovation, Imagination, and Inspiration - Theatre for Young Audiences in Summer/Fall 2021	\$172,000	7	87.667	\$ 172,000	\$ 1,788,919
Central Florida Ballet	2021 Season: A Cultural Destination for Dance	\$134,495	8	87.625	\$ 134,495	\$ 1,654,424
Orlando Ballet	Orlando Ballet Spring and Summer 2021, Fall and Winter 2021	\$172,000	9	87.250	\$ 172,000	\$ 1,482,424
Orlando Shakes (Orlando Shakespeare Theater)	Orlando Shakes 2021 Season of Professional Theater	\$172,000	10	86.500	\$ 172,000	\$ 1,310,424
Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra	The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra 2020-2021 Season (January-June 2021)	\$172,000	11	86.286	\$ 172,000	\$ 1,138,424
Garden Theatre	Come Home to Garden Theatre in 2021	\$172,000	12	86.143	\$ 172,000	\$ 966,424
Art & History Museums-Maitland	Art & History United: The 2021 Season	\$100,000	13	86.000	\$ 100,000	\$ 866,424
Central Florida Community Arts	CFCArts 2021 Season	\$172,000	14	84.857	\$ 172,000	\$ 694,424
Creative City Project	2021 Season of Innovative Arts Programming	\$172,000	15	84.714	\$ 172,000	\$ 522,424
Opera Orlando	The Curtain Rises - 2021 Season	\$172,000	15	84.714	\$ 172,000	\$ 350,424
Orlando Museum of Art	Orlando Museum of Art - 2021 Exhibition Season	\$172,000	17	84.625	\$ 172,000	\$ 178,424
Downtown Arts District (DAD)	2021 at the Downtown Arts District: A Vibrant and Innovative Arts & Cultural Destination	\$125,000	18	84.500	\$ 125,000	\$ 53,424
Total Large (18 requests)	TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED	\$2,939,495	78.76%			\$2,939,495 Full Funding
	Mean avg score:	87.778	Median:	86.875		\$53,424 Balance

Score range = 9.375 points; all eligible

Score range among all request levels = 20.018 points; all within eligible scores

Organization	Project	Request	Ranking	Olympic Average Score	Award if Fully Funded	Available/Balance
Medium Requests - Minimum score for eligibility 65 points						
Mennello Museum of American Art (Friends)	Reflections in American Art: the Mennello Museum's 2021 Season	\$79,986	1	86.375	\$79,986	\$ 509,205
Winter Park Playhouse, The	The Winter Park Playhouse 2021 Series of Professional Musical Theatre Programming	\$86,000	2	86.000	\$ 86,000	\$ 423,205
Crealdé School of Art	Crealdé's 2021 Season of Exhibitions & Events at the Hannibal Square Heritage Center and Beyond	\$86,000	3	82.000	\$86,000	\$ 337,205
Timucua Arts Foundation	New Frontiers: Art for a Changing World	\$75,000	4	81.375	\$75,000	\$ 262,205
Mad Cow Theatre Company	Mad Cow Theatre's 24th Season of Live, Professional Theatre	\$86,000	5	79.875	\$86,000	\$ 176,205
Bronze Kingdom Museum	The opening of the Bronze Kingdom Museum	\$79,688	6	74.750	\$79,688	\$ 96,517
Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community, The (PEC)	The 32nd Annual Zora Neale Hurston Festival of the Arts & Humanities (ZORA! Festival)	\$86,000	7	73.857	\$86,000	\$ 10,517
Total Medium (7 requests)	TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED	\$578,674	15.51%			\$578,674 Full Funding
	Mean avg score:	80.605	Median:	81.375		\$10,517 Balance

Score range = 12.518 points; all eligible

Score range among all request levels = 20.018 points; all within eligible scores

Organization	Project	Request	Ranking	Olympic Average Score	Award if Fully Funded	Available/Balance
Small Requests - Minimum score for eligibility 60 points						
Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens	Albin Polasek Museum's 60th Anniversary Year of Programming Including Winter Park Paint Out	\$46,000	1	84.125	\$46,000	\$ 171,889
Maker Effect Foundation	Maker Faire Orlando	\$46,000	2	80.750	\$46,000	\$ 125,889
Snap! Orlando	Snap! Creative Placemaking 2021	\$46,000	3	80.625	\$46,000	\$ 79,889
Global Peace Film Festival	2021 Global Peace Film Festival	\$46,000	4	80.500	\$46,000	\$ 33,889
Asian Cultural Association	2021 Season of Music & Film Celebrating India and South Asia	\$30,000	5	75.750	\$30,000	\$ 3,889
Total Small (5 requests)	TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED	\$214,000	5.73%			\$214,000 Full Funding
	Mean avg score:	80.350	Median:	80.625		\$3,889 Balance

Score range = 8.375 points; all eligible

KEY:						
Above Green Line Ranked ELIGIBLE for Funding	Total ALL (30) Requests	\$3,732,169	100.00%			\$3,732,169 Total Full Funding
Above Black Line Ranked in Full Funding	Total Funding Pool FY21 CT	\$3,800,000	101.82%			\$67,831 Fund Balance among all 3 levels
(Shortfall) or Overage for Full Funding if ALL Applicants Score Eligible	\$	67,831				\$ Remaining all requests
						Remaining eligible requests
						Remaining request below eligibility score